GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 4017
(To be answered on the 19" December 2024)

DEVELOPMENT OF VIJAYAPURA AIRPORT

4017. SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) the status of the proposed development and expansion of Vijayapura airport along with the timeline fixed for its completion; and

(b) the current status of the infrastructure of the said airport including the runway, terminal building and air traffic control?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ol foratotel IIerI 3 35w 3t (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a) & (b) : Bijapur (Vijayapura) Airport is owned by State Government of Karnataka and is listed as an unserved airport under the Regional Connectivity Scheme- Ude Desh ka Aam Nagrik (RCS-UDAN) scheme. The airport is being built by the Karnataka State Industrial and Infrastructure Development Corporation (KSIHDC).
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